Preference Shares of Rs.10/- each held by the Company in CIL out of the total outstanding 
of 16,66,50,000 0.1 % Non-cumulative, Non-participating Redeemable Preference Shares of 
Rs 10/- each on or before 31st March 2026 in multiple tranches. 

b) Decided to exercise its right for conversion of 18,70,000 (Eighteen Lakh Seventy Thousand 
only) Convertible Warrants of Rs. 200/- (Rupees Two Hundred only) each out of outstanding 
33, 10,000 (Thirty Three Lakh Ten Thousand) Convertible Warrants, issued by CIL 
("Subsidiary"), into 18,70,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each at a Premium of Rs.